

April 11, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE LimitedP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: HERCULES

Scrip Code: 505720

To,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as per Large Corporate criteria pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Initial Disclosure by **Hercules Hoists Limited** ("Company") pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, confirming that Company is **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria mentioned in Chapter XII of the said Circular for the Financial Year 2024-25.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For Hercules Hoists Limited,

Vivek A Maru
Company Secretary
Membership No: A39559



INITIAL DISCLOSURE BY THE COMPANY IDENTIFIED AS 'NOT A LARGE CORPORATE'

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
2	CIN	L45400MH1962PLC012385
3	Outstanding long term borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2024 (in Rs Cr.)#	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	None
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	N.A.

#The outstanding long term borrowings in accordance with provisions of the SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 as on 31st March 2024 is Rs. NIL

We confirm that we are NOT A LARGE CORPORATE as per applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

For Hercules Hoists Limited

Vivek A Maru **Company Secretary** Membership No: A39559

Email: mav@indef.com

Tel: 022-45417301

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 11.04.2024

Girish Jethmalani **Chief Financial Officer**

Email: grj@indef.com Tel: 022-45417301

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 11.04.2024